900269068 10/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1stdibs.com, Inc.		07/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The French Resistance, LLC	
Street Address:	156 5th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85486160	THE FRENCH RESISTANCE
Serial Number:	85319285	THE FRENCH RESISTANCE
Serial Number:	85319240	THE FRENCH RESISTANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122466434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6467274334

Email: jp@morrisyorn.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pollack, Esq.

Address Line 1: 235 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Pollack

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0305 \$90.00 85486160

900269068

Signature:	/Jonathan Pollack/	
Date:	10/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FR Rights dibs-1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto The French Resistance, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, including without limitation the goodwill, in and to the trademark THE FRENCH RESISTANCE and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains; and those certain trademark intent-to-use applications in respect thereto, Serial Numbers 85290905, 85319285, 85319240, 85290911, 85290909, 85290906, 85290903, 85290907, 85486160 respectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 18 day of July, 2013.

1stdibs.com, Inc.

An Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 10/16/2013